## **Jaykay Enterprises Limited**



JKEL/CS/209/2022

The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, <u>Mumbai - 400 001</u> Scrip Code: 500306 Fax No. 022 - 22722041, 22722039, 22723132

Through: Online Filing

Dear Sir,

## Subject: Updation of Contact Details of Key Managerial Personnel ('KMP's) pursuant to Regulation 30(5) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

With reference to the above captioned subject, the contact details of the Key Managerial Personnel ('KM P's) of the Company to determine the materiality of an event or information and for the purpose of making disclosures to the Stock Exchange(s) pursuant to Regulation 30(5) of SEBI (listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, is as mentioned below:

To determine the materiality of an event or information	Mr. Abhishek Pandey Company Secretary and Compliance Officer	Jaykay Enterprises Limited Kamla Tower, Kanpur – 208001
	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Tel: 9670330165
		Fax: +91-512-2399854
To make disclosures to the	Mr. Abhishek Pandey	Jaykay Enterprises Limited
Stock Exchange pursuant to	Company Secretary and	Kamla Tower, Kanpur – 208001
Regulation 30(5) of SEBI	Compliance Officer	
(Listing Obligations &		Tel: 9670330165
Disclosure Requirements)		Fax: +91-512-2399854
Regulations, 2015		
		Email ID: cs@jaykayenterprises.com
To assist and handle investor	Mr. Abhishek Pandey	Jaykay Enterprises Limited
grievances	Company Secretary and	Kamla Tower, Kanpur – 208001
	Compliance Officer	
		Tel: 9670330165
		Email ID: cs@jaykayenterprises.com

We request you to take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For Jaykay Enterprises Limited

(Abhishek Pandey) Company Secretary M. No. ACS 21958 Encls: As above





Regd. Office: Kamla Tower, Kanpur-208001 (INDIA) Phones: +91 512 2371478 - 81, Fax: +91 512 2332665 Email: p<del>rabhat.mishra@jaykayenterprises.com</del>, Web: www.jaykayenterprises.com es@jaykayenterprises.com